

## **Board**

Jerry Monroe *President* 

Dick Russ Secretary

James Gero *Treasurer* 

Leo Burkardt

Deborah Dosen

Lisa Gould

Timothy Jakubisin

Keith Robilotta

Michael Santelli

Tom Wenzel\*

\*until we meet again

Fr. Doug Brown *Chaplain* 

Bernadette Boguski Executive Director.

## Sample bequest language

**Bequests** are immensely important to the future of St. Peter The Rock Media. They are a way to ensure that your generosity will live on to provide faithful, engaging Catholic programming for future generations in Northeast Ohio.

A bequest is simple to create as part of your will or living trust and you can easily add it as a codicil to an existing will or as an amendment to a living trust. The following language is an example of how you might word a bequest for St. Peter The Rock Media:

"I,	(your name), hereby give, devise, and beque	ath (%
of my estate) or (	$\_$ % of the remainder of my estate) or (the sum of \$ $\_\_$	) to
St. Peter The Rock Me	edia, a not-for-profit organization incorporated in the State	e of Ohio,
its principal office being	ng located at 145 Ken Mar Industrial Parkway, Broadview	Heights,
Ohio 44147, or its leg	yal successor."	

Although creating the bequest is easy, which portion of your estate to donate through your bequest may best be determined in a discussion with your advisor(s). If you have any questions about creating a bequest for St. Peter The Rock Media, please contact Bernadette Boguski, Executive Director at <a href="mailto:bboguski@am1260therock.com">bboguski@am1260therock.com</a>, or 216-227-1260. If you have already named St. Peter The Rock Media (or AM 1260 The Rock) in a bequest, please let us know so we may thank you and welcome you to the Legacy Society, or simply complete a <a href="mailto:Declaration of Intent">Declaration of Intent</a> and send it to us. Our Tax ID # is 46-5021923.

## How your planned gift benefits St. Peter The Rock Media dba AM 1260 The Rock

- Ensures that AM 1260 The Rock continues to spread the Gospel message over the airwaves of Northeast Ohio.
- A more secure income stream allows us to concentrate on our mission to evangelize and catechize the people of Northeast Ohio through faithful, engaging Catholic programming
- Sets an example for others to consider a planned gift
- Benefits the Church by having a more engaged and educated laity

St. Peter The Rock Media dba AM 1260 The Rock
145 Ken Mar Industrial Parkway
Broadview Heights, OH 44147
216-227-1260
www.AM1260TheRock.com
info@AM1260TheRock.com